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APPENDIX H

Sullivan Creek Hydroelectric Project Surrender License Settlement Agreement

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES FOR
DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMITTEE

For Seattle City Light:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name
Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For Bureau of Indian Affairs:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

Steven Kern

Power Supply & Environmental Affairs Officer
Seattle City Light

700 5th Ave Suite 3200

PO Box 34023

Seattle WA 98124-4023

206.684.3243

steve.kern@seattle.gov

206 287-5117

For Public Utility District No. 1 of Pend Oreille County, Washington:

Bob Geddes
General Manager

Public Utility District No. 1 of Pend Oreille County
PO Box 190
Newport, WA 99156

509-447-9342
bgeddes@popud.org
509-447-5824

Bob Dach

Hydropower Program Manager
Bureau of Indian Affairs

911 N.E. 11" Avenue
Portland, OR 97232
503-231-6711
robert.dach@bia.gov
503-231-6791



Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For United States Forest Service:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For Kalispel Tribe:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For United States Fish and Wildlife Service:

Mark Miller

Assistant Project Leader — Eastern Washington Field Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

11103 East Montgomery Drive

Spokane, WA 99206

509-893-8001

mark_miller@fws.gov

509-891-6748

Laura Jo West

Forest Supervisor
Colville National Forest
765 South Main Street
Colville, WA 99114
509-684-7000
ljwest@fs.fed.us
509-684-7280

Deane Osterman

Director

Kalispel Natural Resources Department
P.O. Box 39

Usk, WA 99180

509-445-7282

dosterman@knrd.org

509-445-1705



Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For the Lands Council:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife:

Steve Pozzanghera

Regional Director

Washington State Department of Fish And Wildlife
2315 North Discovery Place

Spokane, WA 99216-1522

509-892-7852

Steve.Pozzanghera@dfw.wa.gov

509-921-2440

Curt Leigh (or replacement)

Habitat Program - Major Projects Division Manager
Washington State Department of Fish And Wildlife
1111 Washington Street SE

Olympia, WA 98501-1091

360-902-2422

Curt.Leigh@dfw.wa.gov

360-902-2946

For Washington Department of Ecology:

Grant D. Pfeifer

Regional Director

Washington State Department of Ecology
4601 N. Monroe St.

Spokane, WA 99205-1295

509-329-3516

gpfe461l@ecy.wa.gov

509-329-3529

Mike Petersen

Executive Director

The Lands Council

25 W. Main Avenue, Ste 222
Spokane, WA 99201
509-838-4912
mpetersen@Ilandscouncil.org
509-838-5155



For Selkirk Conservation Alliance:

Name of Representative
Title

Agency Name

Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Fax

For American Whitewater:
Name of Representative
Title
Agency Name
Mailing Address
Telephone

Email

Public

Name of Representative
Title
Mailing Address

Telephone
Email
Public
Name of Representative
Title
Mailing Address

Telephone
Email

Mark Sprengel

Executive Director

Selkirk Conservation Alliance
P.O. Box 1809

Priest River, ID 83856
208-448-1110
hoodoo40@gmail.com
208-448-1110

Kevin Colburn

National Stewardship Director
American Whitewater

2725 Highland Drive

Missoula, MT 59802

(office) 406-543-1802

(cell) 828-712-4825
kevin@americanwhitewater.org

Rick Larson
Public

P.O. Box 700
lone, WA 99139
509-447-3777
minilars@potc.net

Al Six

Public

571 Hwy 31
Cusick, WA 99119
509-442-3256
six@potc.net



